2022

HOTCOG - Regional Planning Grant
HOTCOG ENS — Information Sharing
DVE-HOTCOG BMAP

HOTCOG — Regional Citizen Corps Program
Wastewater Security

City of Waco CBRNE Equipment

P25 Fire-EMS Radio Project

Past Homeland Security Grant Funding 2022 - 2018

HOTCOG
HOTCOG
HOTCOG
HOTCOG

City of Clifton
City of Waco

Limestone County

$163,640.10
$70,000.00
$39,119.08
$23,941.00
$38,969.68
$19,950.00

$99,900.00

Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded

Fully Funded



2021

HOTCOG - Regional Planning Grant
HOTCOG ENS — Information Sharing
Aviation Radio

HOTCOG — Regional Citizen Corps Program
Bomb Squad PPE

City of Waco CBRNE Equipment
Cyber Security Firewall

Waco SWAT Team Radios

P25 Radio Project

Digital Radio Infrastructure Project

Fairfield VFD Radio Project

HOTCOG

HOTCOG
McLennan County
HOTCOG
McLennan County
City of Waco

Hill County

City of Waco
Limestone County
City of Mexia

Fairfield VFD

$163,640.10
$70,000.00
$3,965.98
$25,000.00
$4,900.00
$62,450.00
$116,000.00
$25.713.78
$45,000.00
$46,862.03

$20,100.00

Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded

Fully Funded

Partially Funded

Not Funded

$27,078.19



2020

HOTCOG ENS — Information Sharing
HOTCOG — Regional Planning

Bomb Squad X — Ray Equipment
HOTCOG — Regional Citizen Corps Program
City of Waco CBRNE Equipment

Waco SWAT Team Robot

Radio Upgrades

Radio Project

Motorola APX 1000 Radio Grant

Hill County Courthouse Security Project
Radio Upgrade Interoperability Project

Communications Upgrade

HOTCOG
HOTCOG
McLennan County
HOTCOG

City of Waco
City of Waco
HOTCOG

City of Fairfield
Fairfield VFD
Hill County

City of Bellmead

Steele Creek Acres FD

$12,000.00
$156,512.00
$63,975.00
$25,000.00
$44,856.00
$37,935.00
$100,000.00
$40,050.00
$34,920.00
$31,649.00
$263,794.50

$22,690.00

Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Partially Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Not Funded
Partially Funded
Not Funded

Not Funded

$32,396.00

$17,684.80



2019

HOTCOG — Regional Planning

HOTCOG ENS — Information Sharing
HOTCOG — Regional Citizen Corps Program
Bomb Squad Equipment

Freestone Communications Upgrade
Dispatch Communications Equipment
Hillsboro Department of Public Safety
Waco SWAT Team Night Vision Goggles
EOC Generator

Critical Infrastructure Emergency Generator
City of Waco CBRNE Equipment

Radio Operability Update

Cybersecurity Awareness and Investigative

Generators and Security Cameras Project

HOTCOG
HOTCOG
HOTCOG
McLennan County
Freestone County
Bosque County
City of Hillsboro
City of Waco

City of Marlin
City of Mexia

City of Waco

City of Woodway
Baylor University

City of Clifton

$147,000.00
$70,000.00
$15,000.00
$7,821.44
$93,351.00
$10,880.70
$26,546.90
$34,300.00
$36,000.00
$40,000.00
$71,519.00
$42,500.00
$88,929.00

$187,500.00

Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded

Fully Funded

Partially Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

$30,210.97



2018

HOTCOG — Regional Planning

HOTCOG — ENS Information Sharing
HOTCOG — Regional Citizen Corps Program
Bomb Squad Robot Upgrade

City of Waco CBRNE Equipment

McLennan County — Voter Microwave
Falls Microwave Communications

Sheriff Department Communication
Freestone County Response Team (FCRT)
Bosque SO SRT Communications Equipment
Fairfield Communications Sustainability
Technical Rescue — Training

Special Response Team P25 800 MHZ Portable

HOTCOG

HOTCOG

HOTCOG
McLennan County
City of Waco
McLennan County
Falls County

Hill County
Freestone County
Bosque County
City of Fairfield
City of Waco

City of Woodway

$147,000.00
$75,000.00
$25,000.00
$56,922.00
$48,095.00
$15,458.00
$38,835.00
$125,891.12
$13,640.00
$15,000.00
$25,799.71
$51,088.00

$24,000.00

Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Partially Funded
Partially Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Fully Funded
Partially Funded
Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

Not Funded

528,461.00

$17,808.00

$13.319.39



