Past Homeland Security Grant Funding 2022 - 2018

<u> 2022</u>

HOTCOG - Regional Planning Grant	HOTCOG	\$163,640.10	Fully Funded
HOTCOG ENS – Information Sharing	HOTCOG	\$70,000.00	Fully Funded
DVE-HOTCOG BMAP	HOTCOG	\$39,119.08	Fully Funded
HOTCOG – Regional Citizen Corps Program	HOTCOG	\$23,941.00	Fully Funded
Wastewater Security	City of Clifton	\$38,969.68	Fully Funded
City of Waco CBRNE Equipment	City of Waco	\$19,950.00	Fully Funded
P25 Fire-EMS Radio Project	Limestone County	\$99,900.00	Fully Funded

<u>2021</u>

HOTCOG - Regional Planning Grant	HOTCOG	\$163,640.10	Fully Funded	
HOTCOG ENS – Information Sharing	HOTCOG	\$70,000.00	Fully Funded	
Aviation Radio	McLennan County	\$3,965.98	Fully Funded	
HOTCOG – Regional Citizen Corps Program	HOTCOG	\$25,000.00	Fully Funded	
Bomb Squad PPE	McLennan County	\$4,900.00	Fully Funded	
City of Waco CBRNE Equipment	City of Waco	\$62,450.00	Fully Funded	
Cyber Security Firewall	Hill County	\$116,000.00	Fully Funded	
Waco SWAT Team Radios	City of Waco	\$25.713.78	Fully Funded	
P25 Radio Project	Limestone County	\$45,000.00	Fully Funded	
Digital Radio Infrastructure Project	City of Mexia	\$46,862.03	Partially Funded	\$27,078.19
Fairfield VFD Radio Project	Fairfield VFD	\$20,100.00	Not Funded	

<u>2020</u>

HOTCOG ENS – Information Sharing	HOTCOG	\$12,000.00	Fully Funded	
HOTCOG – Regional Planning	HOTCOG	\$156,512.00	Fully Funded	
Bomb Squad X – Ray Equipment	McLennan County	\$63,975.00	Fully Funded	
HOTCOG – Regional Citizen Corps Program	HOTCOG	\$25,000.00	Fully Funded	
City of Waco CBRNE Equipment	City of Waco	\$44,856.00	Partially Funded	\$32,396.00
Waco SWAT Team Robot	City of Waco	\$37,935.00	Fully Funded	
Radio Upgrades	HOTCOG	\$100,000.00	Fully Funded	
Radio Project	City of Fairfield	\$40,050.00	Fully Funded	
Motorola APX 1000 Radio Grant	Fairfield VFD	\$34,920.00	Not Funded	
Hill County Courthouse Security Project	Hill County	\$31,649.00	Partially Funded	\$17,684.80
Radio Upgrade Interoperability Project	City of Bellmead	\$263,794.50	Not Funded	
Communications Upgrade	Steele Creek Acres FD	\$22,690.00	Not Funded	

<u>2019</u>

HOTCOG – Regional Planning	HOTCOG	\$147,000.00	Fully Funded	
HOTCOG ENS – Information Sharing	HOTCOG	\$70,000.00	Fully Funded	
HOTCOG – Regional Citizen Corps Program	HOTCOG	\$15,000.00	Fully Funded	
Bomb Squad Equipment	McLennan County	\$7,821.44	Fully Funded	
Freestone Communications Upgrade	Freestone County	\$93,351.00	Fully Funded	
Dispatch Communications Equipment	Bosque County	\$10,880.70	Fully Funded	
Hillsboro Department of Public Safety	City of Hillsboro	\$26,546.90	Fully Funded	
Waco SWAT Team Night Vision Goggles	City of Waco	\$34,300.00	Fully Funded	
EOC Generator	City of Marlin	\$36,000.00	Fully Funded	
Critical Infrastructure Emergency Generator	City of Mexia	\$40,000.00	Fully Funded	
City of Waco CBRNE Equipment	City of Waco	\$71,519.00	Partially Funded	\$30,210.97
Radio Operability Update	City of Woodway	\$42,500.00	Not Funded	
Cybersecurity Awareness and Investigative	Baylor University	\$88,929.00	Not Funded	
Generators and Security Cameras Project	City of Clifton	\$187,500.00	Not Funded	

<u>2018</u>

HOTCOG – Regional Planning	HOTCOG	\$147,000.00	Fully Funded	
HOTCOG – ENS Information Sharing	HOTCOG	\$75,000.00	Fully Funded	
HOTCOG – Regional Citizen Corps Program	HOTCOG	\$25,000.00	Fully Funded	
Bomb Squad Robot Upgrade	McLennan County	\$56,922.00	Partially Funded	\$28,461.00
City of Waco CBRNE Equipment	City of Waco	\$48,095.00	Partially Funded	\$17,808.00
McLennan County – Voter Microwave	McLennan County	\$15,458.00	Fully Funded	
Falls Microwave Communications	Falls County	\$38,835.00	Fully Funded	
Sheriff Department Communication	Hill County	\$125,891.12	Fully Funded	
Freestone County Response Team (FCRT)	Freestone County	\$13,640.00	Partially Funded	\$13.319.39
Bosque SO SRT Communications Equipment	Bosque County	\$15,000.00	Not Funded	
Fairfield Communications Sustainability	City of Fairfield	\$25,799.71	Not Funded	
Technical Rescue – Training	City of Waco	\$51,088.00	Not Funded	
Special Response Team P25 800 MHZ Portable	City of Woodway	\$24,000.00	Not Funded	